
 

Catherine McAuley Westmead 
Term 4 2024 Significant Dates 

WEEk TERM 4 

1 
Monday, 14th October 

Term 4 Begins 
Staff Professional Learning Day  
Pupil Free Day  

Tuesday, 15th October 
Students Commence Term 4 
HSC Written Exams Commence 

 
2 

Tuesday, 22nd October PAT-R Testing for Years 7 - 10 

Friday, 25th October Year 7 Pastoral Seminar 

3 Wednesday, 30th October Year 8 Pastoral Seminar 

 
4 
 

 

Wednesday, 6th November School Morning Tour 

Wednesday, 6th November 
Year 12 2025 HSC Presentation for Parents 
and Students 

Monday, 4th November -  
Friday, 8th November Year 10 Exams 

5 Monday, 11th November - 
Wednesday, 13th November Year 10 Exams 

6 

Tuesday, 18th November PAT-M Testing for Years 7 - 10 

Tuesday, 19th November Year 7 Reflection Day 

Wednesday, 20th November - 
Thursday, 21st November Year 10 Minimum Standards Testing 

Friday, 22nd November 
School Morning Tour 
Year 7 2025 Orientation Day 

7 Wednesday, 27th November 2024 Performing Arts Showcase 

8 Friday, 6th December Year 9 Leadership Training  

 
9 

Monday, 9th - Thursday 12th December Duke of Edinburgh Silver Adventurous 
Journey 

Friday, 13th December Years 7 - 11 Awards Ceremony 

 
10 

Tuesday, 17th December 
Years 7 - 11 Parent / Student / Teacher 
Meetings, 2pm - 6:30pm 

Wednesday, 18th December 
Years 7 - 11 Parent / Student / Teacher 
Meetings, 9am - 3pm 

Thursday, 19th December Staff Professional Learning Day 

Friday, 20th December 
End of Term 4 
Staff Professional Learning Day  

 

 


